

Michigan Radiological Society Resident & Fellow Section Application for Executive Board Position

Michigan Radiological Society Resident and Fellows Conference: Application and Selection Process

- Prior to the yearly conference, applicants must complete an anonymized application.
- The resident affairs committee will rank each application using a numerical score (1-10).
- The average score will be used to determine the candidate's rank.
- The highest-ranking applicant from each program will get their "first-choice" position, and so on.
- If a position is already filled, the applicant will choose their next preferred option.
- A second position may not be filled by a member of the same residency program until all programs are represented unless no other programs have applied.
- In the event of a tie, the chair of the resident affairs committee will make the final decision.
- All winners will be announced at the yearly conference.

Please rank ALL positions you would be interested in filling.

President-Elect	3
Secretary	2
Treasurer	1
Webmaster	

Fundraising Chair	
Resident Liaison	
Fellow Liaison	

Why are you interested in joining the Michigan Radiological Society Executive Board?

I believe that I would be able to elevate the Michigan Radiological Society to new heights. I am very passionate about radiology and want to elevate the standing of radiology in the state of Michigan both on the medical school level and the premed level.

What qualifications do you have for the positions you are applying?

I have extensive experience as being a treasurer in multiple clubs in college and medical school. I was involved in student government and believe I would be a valuable asset for the Michigan Radiological Society Executive Board.

What ideas do you have for MRS RFS this year?

I believe there should be a hybrid system in place to allow residents to attend events remotely if they are unable to make it there physically, especially for research conferences and events. I think that we could do some outreach type programs to get premedical and medical students to know more about radiology.

Return completed application to Shannon Sage at shannon@michigan-rad.org

Scoring to be completed by the Resident Affairs Committee:
Score 1:
Score 2:
Score 3:
Score 4:
Score 5:
Score 6:
Score 7:
Score 8:
Score 9:
Score 10:
Average Score: